

Warranty Coverage

Peach Motor Parts covers defects in material or workmanship on new Peach Motor Parts products for a period of 1 year from the purchase date. Only consumers purchasing Peach Motor Parts products from authorized Peach Motor Parts retailers or resellers may obtain coverage under Peach Motor Parts Limited Warranty. Purchases from unauthorized resellers, which may include some online entities, may not guarantee purchaser will receive a newly manufactured component, and therefore does not guarantee warranty coverage.

Warranty Length

Peach Motor Parts warranty period begins on the documented date of purchase. The warranty shall apply for 1 year.

Warranty Resolution

If Peach Motor Parts authorizes a product to be returned, Peach Motor Parts will repair the product or replace it without charge with a functionally equivalent replacement product. Peach Motor Parts may replace your product with a product that was previously in service or repaired, but re-tested to meet Peach Motor Parts specifications. Peach Motor Parts will pay to ship the replacement product to you. By sending your product for replacement, ownership of the original product will be transferred to Peach Motor Parts. Labor charges are not covered under this warranty. Peach Motor Parts repaired or replaced products shall be covered under the Peach Motor Parts Warranty for the remainder of the original product warranty, or 90 days, whichever is greater.

Not Covered by the Warranty

Peach Motor Parts does not cover any problem that is caused by (a) an accident, abuse, neglect, or exposure to shock, electrostatic discharge, heat or humidity beyond the product's specifications, improper installation, inappropriate operation, maintenance or modification, or (b) any misuse contrary to the instructions in the installation sheet, or (c) loss, or (d) malfunctions caused by other equipment. Peach Motor Parts' Warranty is void if a product is returned with removed, damaged or tampered labels or any other alterations (including removal of any component or external cover) to the product. Peach Motor Parts' Warranty does not cover labor charges or any direct, consequential, or incidental damages. Costs related to recovery, removal or installation is not recoverable under the Peach Motor Parts' Warranty.



Warranty Process

- 1) Contact Peach Motor Parts via Email at Warranty@PeachMarine.com to request Return Authorization Number. This message should include the following:
 - a. If possible, include original receipt/invoice number/date of purchase.
 - b. Customer name/contact info.
 - c. Authorized Retailer name/contact info where item was purchased/installed.
 - d. Repair center name/contact info where warranty claim is being handled.
 - e. What is the product defect.
 - f. When is the defect noticed (ie. Rpm range).
 - g. Any other information you think would help our staff process the claim.
- 2) Once Return Authorization Number has been issued, send part and if possible the original receipt/invoice showing the date of purchase to Peach Motor Parts at the address listed below. The part must be sent prepaid via a carrier that can track the package, customer is responsible for shipping charges:

Peach Motor Parts Warranty Department 3016 North Columbia Street Milledgeville, GA 31061

3) Once Peach Motor Parts receives the part, we will test the part to determine if it is a defect in the product. If, at the sole discretion of Peach Motor Parts, it is determined to be a manufacturer defect, Peach Motor Parts will repair the part or send a new part to replace it.

Peach Motor Parts will not provide any warranty coverage unless claims are made in compliance with all terms listed here, and proper return procedures are followed.